Design, supply, erection, commissioning, testing & PG 
test completion period shall be three months from the 
date of issue of work order. After successful PG test, 
vendor to operate and maintain the plant for one year. 

4.  

Tender Fee 

(Non-

refundable) 

Rs. 2950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 

Only) in form of DD / RTGS in favor of “Gujarat 

Industries Power Company Limited” payable at Nani-

Naroli, Dist.: Surat, Gujarat 

5.  
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 18000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand only) along 
with the bid as per ANNEXURE-C. The EMD shall be 
in the form of a crossed bank Demand Draft / RTGS in 
favor of Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd.  
(In case EMD is paid in the form of BG, the same shall 
be valid for a period of 180 days after the date of the

[...]

Any printed literature furnished by the Bidder, written 
in another language shall be accompanied by an English translation for the 
purpose of interpretation of the Bid. 

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) And Tender Fee: 

6.1 The bidder shall deposit non refundable Tender fees of Rs 2950.00 (2500+ 18% GST 
(450) =2950) (Rs. Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) along with the bid. The 
Tender fees shall be paid through RTGS or through online payment gateway in GIPCL 
website. Guidelines for Payment through GIPCL online payment Gateway is provided 
in ANNEXURE-K. 

6.2 An EMD of Rs.18,000/- shall accompany with Bid.